

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26375/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2011 in AP No.60/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

A2Z MAINTENANCE &amp; ENG.SER.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CORP.LTD.(PSCL) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26513 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners places reliance on

2

a decision of this Court in Datar Switchgears Ltd. vs.

Tata Finance Limited & Anr. (2000) 8 SCC 151.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings before the  
arbitrator shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master