

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26375/2011

A2Z MAINTENANCE & ENG.SER.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CORP.LTD.(PSCL)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26513 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Prannoy Dey,adv.

Mrs. Madhu Sikri,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Mrs.Madhu Sikri who proposes to appear for the sole respondent in each of the case that vakalatnama has been obtained and will be filed within two or three days. It is further submitted that counter affidavit will also be filed along with the vakalatnama.

List the matter on 23.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB