

j

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26375/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2011 in Arbitration Petition No.60/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

A2Z MAINTENANCE & ENG.SER.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CORP.LTD.(PSCL)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26513 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Gaur, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, A.A.G.
Mr. Saket S. Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Ujas Kr., Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks as prayed by Mr. Arun Gaur, learned counsel for the common petitioners, and not objected to by the other side.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|